
RORC Provisional Race Programme 2017 

Race Name Date 

RORC Caribbean 600 Mon  20 – Fri  24 Feb 

Easter Challenge Fri 14 – Sun 16 April 

Cervantes Race Sat 29 April – Mon 1 May 

De Guingand Race Sat 13 –Sun 14 May 

Vice Admirals Cup Fri 19 – Sun 21 May 

North Sea Race Tue 23 – Thu 25 May 

Myth of Malham Race Sat 27 – 29 May 

Morgan Cup Race Sat 10 – Sun 11 June 

East Coast Race Fri 16 June (tbc) 

IRC National Championship Fri 23 – Sun 25 June 

Lyver Trophy Race Sat 30 June 

Cowes Dinard St Malo Race Fri 7 – Sun 9 July 

Int Dragon Edinburgh Cup Sat 8 – Sat 15 July 

Channel Race Sat 22 – Sun 23 July 

Cowes Week Sat 29 July – Sat 5 August 

Rolex Fastnet Race Sun 6 – Sat 12 August 

Cherbourg Race Fri 1 – Sun 3 September 

Rolex Middle Sea Race Sat 21 – Sat 28 October 

RORC Transatlantic Race Sun 26 Nov – Sat 16 Dec 


